

SOLAR ENERGY CORPORATION OF INDIA LIMITED
NEW DELHI

Ref No. SECI/C&P/IPP/13/0004/23-24/Amendment-02

Date 08.01.2024

Amendment-02 to RfS for Selection of RE Power Developers for Supply of 800 MW Firm and Dispatchable Power from ISTS-Connected Renewable Energy (RE) Power Projects in India under Tariff-Based Competitive Bidding (SECI-FDRE-III)

RfS No. SECI/C&P/IPP/13/0004/23-24 dated 14.08.2023

Sr. No.	Clause/ Article No.	Existing Clause/Article	Amended Clause/Article
Amendments in the RfS document			
1.	8.1.f	Addendum to the Clause It is hereby clarified that sourcing of 5% energy from green market sources/bilateral agreements, as indicated in the Clause, refers to 5% of the total annual energy as required to be supplied in line with the demand profile of the Buying Entity.	
2.	18.1	... It may be noted that successful Bidders shall submit the Performance Guarantee according to the Format 7.3C with a validity period up to (& including) the date as on 15 months subsequent to commencement of power supply from the first part capacity of the Project. On receipt... It may be noted that successful Bidders shall submit the Performance Guarantee according to the Format 7.3C with a validity period up to (& including) the date as on 6 months subsequent to SCSD/extended SCSD of the Project. The PBG shall be returned to the RPD within 45 days of successful commencement of power supply and accounting for the penalty in case of delay in commencement in supply, if any, subject to the condition that the RPD shall submit a fresh BG equivalent to the PBG amount with validity upto the date as on one year from the date of commencement of supply from first part capacity of the Project. Alternatively, the RPD may also authorize SECI to retain the originally submitted PBG until the above deadline, thereby suitably extending the validity of the PBG. On receipt...
Amendments in the PPA document			
1.	4.4.4	Addendum to the Article It is hereby clarified that sourcing of 5% energy from green market sources/bilateral agreements, as indicated in the Clause, refers to 5% of the total annual energy as required to be supplied in line with the demand profile of the Buying Entity.	